Dear Parents
You would have all seen the fantastic new native garden and painting that welcomes you as
you enter the school grounds and I need to thank Kellie Bruce and Mishael Peeradina who
have been working on this project for over two years, including putting in the submission to
fund the project, Merridith Hammat, MLA, Member for Mirrabooka, for the support that she
has given Rawlinson Primary School and the funding of the project from the State
Government, Sarah Weston, who designed our mural, supported by Bonnie Sutton and
Gecko Contracting for doing the work.

School resource code: BCK7
Family help:
• The Campion Parent Hub includes How to Order video &
• How to Order PDFs in 11 languages: campion.com.au/parents/how-to-order/
• FAQs: campion.com.au/support-help/support/
• Email help@campion.com.au
Tel 1300 433 982
Student Work on Display
Campion Education : Booklists
YEAR 6 EXCURSION : OUTBACK SPLASH
Tuesday 16th December 2025